Requirements collaborative panel agreement. 

Motion 

That Council: 

1. Approves participation in the Procurement Australia Library Collections, 
Furniture, Equipment & Associated Requirements Panel collaborative agreement 
under its schedule of rates, up to a maximum cumulative value of $4,620,000 
(four million, six hundred and twenty thousand dollars) including GST, for the 
initial contract period of two years, with two one-year options to extend. 

2. Delegates authority to the Chief Executive Officer to approve any purchase 
order up to the maximum value of $500,000 (five hundred thousand dollars)